W THE PERTH MINT AUSTRALIA

Fever Gold Round Giveaway Terms and Conditions

Promotion	Fever Gold Round Giveaway
Promoter	Gold Corporation trading as The Perth mint (ABN 98 838 298 431)
Premises	310 Hay Street, East Perth, WA 6004
Promotion	Start Date: 21 April 2024
Period	End Date: 31 May 2024
Eligibility	 This giveaway is open to: a. attendees of the West Coast Fever Netball game ("Event") on the 21 April 2024 at RAC Avenue 700 Wellington Street, Perth WA ("Venue"); and b. You must be an Australian residents, 18 years of age or over. Minors must be accompanied by their parent or legal guardian.
Territory	Australia
Prize	Each winner will receive:
	 1 complimentary pass to The Perth Mint Gold Tour; and 1 AUD 50 gift voucher for a gold nugget

- Celebration Draw: To mark the Promoter's 125th Anniversary, 125 Discovery Cards will be randomly placed on seats at the RAC Arena, 700 Wellington Street, Perth WA ("Venue") and attendees of the West Coast Fever Netball game ("Event") on the 21 April 2024 will have the chance to find 1 of 125 Discovery Cards on their seats. An attendee who finds a Discovery Card on his or her seat will be entitled to the Prize.
- 2. Prize Claim Process during the Promotion Period:
 - a. **To claim the gift voucher for the gold nugget**, you must present your Discovery Card in person at the Promoter's Premises during regular business hours and the card will be collected at the time of collection as a condition to receive the prize.
 - b. To claim the complimentary pass for The Perth Mint Gold Tour, you are required to book your complimentary Gold Tour using the promo code on your Discovery Card via Book a tour | The Perth Mint
- 3. Employees of Promoter, or any person or organization connected in any way with this giveaway are not eligible to participate.
- 4. The prize cannot be transferred, exchanged or redeemed for cash.
- 5. If the winner of the prize is a person below 18 years of age (a minor), the prize must be collected by the winner's parent or legal guardian.
- 6. You agree to comply with the Promoter's Customer Code of Conduct <u>Customer code of conduct | The</u> <u>Perth Mint</u> when you visit the Promoter's Premises.
- 7. By participating in this giveaway, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.